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Certificate of Service 
 
  The undersigned certifies that the foregoing was served upon all parties by electronic 

mail, addressed as follows: 

             
Edwin M. Speas, Jr. 
Caroline P. Mackie 
Poyner Spruill LLP 
espeas@poynerspruill.com  
cmackie@poynerspruill.com  
Counsel for Common Cause, 
The North Carolina Democratic Party 
And the Individual Plaintiffs 
 
R. Stanton Jones 
David P. Gersch 
Elisabeth S. Theodore 
Daniel F. Jacobson 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
Stanton.jones@arnoldporter.com  
David.gersch@arnoldporter.com  
Elisabeth.theodore@arnoldporter.com  
Daniel.jacobson@arnoldporter.com  
Counsel for Common Cause 
And for Individual Plaintiffs 
 
Mark E. Braden 
Richard Raile 
Trevor Stanley 
Katherine McKnight 
Elizabeth Scully 
Erica Prouty 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
rraile@bakerlaw.com  
mbraden@bakerlaw.com  
tstanley@bakerlaw.com 
kmcknight@bakerlaw.com 
EScully@bakerlaw.com 
eprouty@bakerlaw.com  
Attorneys for Legislative Defendants 
 

Marc E. Elias 
Aria C. Branch 
Abha Khanna 
Perkins Coie LLP 
melias@perkinscoie.com  
ABranch@perkinscoie.com  
akhanna@perkinscoie.com  
Counsel for Common Cause  
And the Individual Plaintiffs 
 
Phillip J. Strach 
Michael McKnight 
Alyssa Riggins 
Ogletree Deakins 
Phillip.strach@ogletree.com  
Michael.mcknight@ogletree.com  
Alyssa.riggins@ogletree.com  
Counsel for Legislative Defendants 
 
Stephanie A. Brennan 
Amar Majmundar 
Paul Cox 
NC Department of Justice 
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov  
amajmundar@ncdoj.gov     
pcox@ncdoj.gov  
Counsel for the State of North 
Carolina and members of the State  
Board of Elections 
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Katelyn Love 
NC State Board of Elections 
legal@ncsbe.gov    
Counsel for the State Board of Elections 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This the 18th day of July, 2019. 
 
 

John E. Branch, III 
Nathaniel J. Pencook 
Andrew D. Brown 
Shanahan Law Group PLLC 
jbranch@shanahanlawgroup.com 
npencook@shanahanlawgroup.com 
abrown@shanahanlawgroup.com  
Attorneys for Defendant‐Intervenors 
 
 
 


